Table 1
Q1 Overall, how divided do vou think British society i these davs?

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Attitudes to protests
912 Aueust 2024

puBLIC
1psos

WORKING STATUS

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE

121 Not verv divided

Verv/ Fairly Divided (NET)

Overlan formulae used. * small base

LONDON
(1)

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

MARRIED
JLVING AS
)




Ipsos

Attitudes to protests
9-12 August 2024

Table 2

Q2 To what extent, if at all, are you concerned about each of the following? SUMMARY TABLE

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

UNWEIGHTED BASE

PUBLIC
IPSOS

The rise of
The rise of right- [ The rise of left- religious
wing extremism in [ wing extremism in extremism in
Britain Britain Britain

The state of
democracy in
Britain

The state of the |The state of British

British economy

public services

WEIGHTED BASE
(4) Very concerned

(2) Not that concerned

Very/ Fairly concerned (NET)

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 3

oS iatall,

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Attitudes to protests
912 Aueust 2024

puBLIC
1psos

WORKING STATUS

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE

14) Verv concerned

121 Not that concerned

Verv/ Fairly concerned (NET)

Overlap formulae used. * small base

LONDON
(1)

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

MARRIED
JLVING AS
)




Table 4

oS ifatall,

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Attitudes to protests
912 Aueust 2024

puBLIC
1psos

WORKING STATUS

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE

14) Verv concerned

121 Not that concerned

Verv/ Fairly concerned (NET)

Overlap formulae used. * small base

LONDON
(1)

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

MARRIED
JLVING AS
)




Table 5

oS iatall,

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Attitudes to protests
2020

Aueust.
puBLIC
1psos

WORKING STATUS

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE

14) Verv concerned

121 Not that concerned

Verv/ Fairly concerned (NET)

Overlap formulae used. * small base

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

MARRIED
JLVING AS
)




Table &

oS ifatall,

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Attitudes to protests
912 Aueust 2024

puBLIC
1psos

WORKING STATUS

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE

14) Verv concerned

121 Not that concerned

Verv/ Fairly concerned (NET)

Overlap formulae used. * small base

LONDON
(1)

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

MARRIED
JLVING AS
)




Table 7

oS iatall,

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Attitudes to protests
912 Aueust 2024

puBLIC
1psos

WORKING STATUS

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE

14) Verv concerned

121 Not that concerned

Verv/ Fairly concerned (NET)

Overlap formulae used. * small base

LONDON
(1)

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

MARRIED
JLVING AS
)




Table &

oS ifatall,

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Attitudes to protests
912 Aueust 2024

puBLIC
1psos

WORKING STATUS

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE

14) Verv concerned

121 Not that concerned

Verv/ Fairly concerned (NET)

Overlap formulae used. * small base

LONDON
(1)

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

MARRIED
JLVING AS
)




Attitudes to protests
2020

912 Aueust.
puBLIC
1psos
Table
Q3 NEW - atal, X
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN
GENDER aGe A SOCIAL GRADE WORKING STATUS GOVERNMENT EDUCATION ETHNICITY MARITAL STATUS ‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE vore

MARRIED
‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES LVING A
() () ) )

(21 Verv accurate

(0) Neither accurate nor
inaceurate.

Verv/ fairly accurate (NET)
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a e 2 e 2 i I o o o

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Table 10
Qs

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Attitudes to protests
912 Aueust 2024
puBLIC
1psos

WORKING STATUS
NOT.

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

The differences in people’s
political views are so divisive itis
danzerous for our societv

There are differences in people's
political views, but ths is healthy.
for society

Don't know

WORKING | WORKING
(m) (n)

MIDLANDS | SOUTH | LONDON
( [} (1)

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

WID/ DIV/
JUVING AS | SINGLE. SEP
) ) ()

121

"CONSERVATI
Vi

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE
LIBERAL
LABOUR | DEMOCRATS | REFORM UK
(6 It (61
4

Overlan formulae used. * small base




Attitudes to protests
9-12 August 2024
PUBLIC
IPSOS

Table 11
Q5 - Now thinking about the people in the UK with opposing political views to you. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - Summary table

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

They're unlikely to
change their
They're not worth |opinion, regardless| They don't care
trying to have a of the evidence | about people like | They have been Their views are
conversation with presented me misled politically extreme

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
(2) Strongly agree 113 220 184 194 199

10% 20% 17% 18% 18%
(1) Tend to agree 285 468 356 346 337

26% 42% 32% 31% 31%
(0) Neither agree nor disagree 328 283 344 370 382

30% 26% 31% 34% 35%
(-1) Tend to disagree 259 73 133 86 105

24% 7% 12% 8% 10%
(-2) Strongly disagree 80 17 31 32 32

7% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Mean 0.09 0.76 0.5 0.57 0.54
Agree (NET) 399 687 540 541 535

36% 62% 49% 49% 49%
Disagree (NET) 339 90 164 119 137

31% 8% 15% 11% 12%
Don't know 36 42 54 72 47

3% 4% 5% 7% 4%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.



Table 12
as1-

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Attitudes to protests
2020

Aueust.
puBLIC
1psos

WORKING STATUS

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

101 Neither agree nor disaeree.

(-2) Stronely disaeree

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

MARRIED
JLVING AS
)

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE
U

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Table 13

as 2-

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Attitudes to protests
912 Aueust 2024

puBLIC
1psos

GENDER

WORKING STATUS

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE

LONDON
(1)

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

Overlan formulae used. * small base




Table 14

as3-

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Attitudes to protests
912 Aueust 2024

puBLIC
1psos

GENDER

WORKING STATUS

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE

101 Neither agree nor disaeree.

(-2) Stronely disaeree

LONDON
(1)

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

MARRIED
JLVING AS
)

Overlan formulae used. * small base




Table 15

asa-

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Attitudes to protests
2020

Aueust.
puBLIC
1psos

GENDER

WORKING STATUS

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE

101 Neither agree nor disaeree.

(-2) Stronely disaeree

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

MARRIED
JLVING AS
)

Overlan formulae used. * small base




Table 16

ass-

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Attitudes to protests
912 Aueust 2024

puBLIC
1psos

WORKING STATUS

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

101 Neither agree nor disaeree.

(-2) Stronely disaeree

LONDON
(1)

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

MARRIED
JLVING AS
)

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE
U

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Table 17

Q8 - Following the riots and unrest that have taken place across the UK recently, how concerned, if at all, are you about each of the following? - Summary table

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(4) Very concerned

(3) Fairly concerned
(2) Not very concerned

(1) Not concerned at all

Mean
Very/ fairly concerned (NET)

Not very/ at all concerned (NET)

Don't know

Attitudes to protests
9-12 August 2024
PUBLIC
IPSOS

Your own safety
1100
1102
201
18%
328
30%
371
34%

173
16%
2.52
529
48%
544
49%
29
3%

The safety of other
people in your
own community
1100
1102
284
26%

367
33%

304
28%

113
10%

2.77
651
59%

417
38%

34
3%

The safety of
people living in
communities
where riots and
unrest have taken
place
1100
1102
469
43%
456
41%
120
11%
34
3%
3.26
926
84%
154
14%
22
2%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.




Table 18
as1 iatal,

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Attitudes to protests
912 Aueust 2024

puBLIC
1psos

WORKING STATUS

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

14) Verv concerned

Not verv/ at all concerned (NET)

Overlan formulae used. * small base

LONDON
(1)

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

MARRIED
JLVING AS
)

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE
U




Table 19

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Attitudes to protests
2020

Aueust.
puBLIC
1psos

WORKING STATUS

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

14) Verv concerned

Not verv/ at all concerned (NET)

Overlan formulae used. * small base

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

MARRIED
JLVING AS
)

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE
U




Table 20
o iatal,

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Attitudes to protests
912 Aueust 2024

puBLIC
1psos

WORKING STATUS

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

14) Verv concerned

121 Not verv concerned

Not verv/ at all concerned (NETI

Overlap formulae used. * small base

LONDON
(1)

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

MARRIED
JLVING AS
)

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE
U




9-12 August 2024
PUBLIC
IPSOS

Table 21
Q9 - Do you think each of the following have been doing a good job or bad job, if either, in responding to the recent riots and unrest across the UK? - Summary table

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Rishi Sunak, the | Nigel Farage, the
Keir Starmer, the |Yvette Cooper, the| Leader of the Leader of Reform Politicians in Social media
Prime Minister Home Secretary |Conservative party| UK general The police companies
UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(2) Very good job
(0) Neither a good nor bad job

(-2) Very bad job
Good job (NET)

Don't know 81 187 193 134 87 39 77
7% 17% 17% 12% 8% 4% 7%

d for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 22
@1

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Attitudes to protests
912 Aueust 2024

puBLIC
1psos

WORKING STATUS

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

121 Verv sood iob

{01 Neither a good nor bad iob

1-21 Very bad iob.

LONDON
(1)

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

MARRIED
JLVING AS
)

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE
U

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Table 23

)

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Vuette Cooper,

Attitudes to protests
912 Aueust 2024

puBLIC
1psos

WORKING STATUS

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

121 Verv sood iob

{01 Neither a good nor bad iob

1-21 Very bad iob.

LONDON
(1)

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

MARRIED
JLVING AS
)

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE
U

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Table 24

)

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Attitudes to protests
912 Aueust 2024

puBLIC
1psos

WORKING STATUS

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

121 Verv sood iob

{01 Neither a good nor bad iob

1-21 Very bad iob.

LONDON
(1)

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

MARRIED
JLVING AS
)

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE
U

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Table 25
)

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

of Reform UK

Attitudes to protests
912 Aueust 2024

puBLIC
1psos

WORKING STATUS

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

121 Verv sood iob

{01 Neither a good nor bad iob

1-21 Very bad iob.

LONDON
(1)

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

MARRIED
JLVING AS
)

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE
U

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Table 26
)

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Attitudes to protests
912 Aueust 2024

puBLIC
1psos

WORKING STATUS

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

121 Verv sood iob

{01 Neither a good nor bad iob

1-21 Very bad iob.

LONDON
(1)

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

MARRIED
JLVING AS
)

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE
U

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Table 27
)

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Attitudes to protests
912 Aueust 2024

puBLIC
1psos

WORKING STATUS

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

121 Verv sood iob

{01 Neither a good nor bad iob

1-21 Very bad iob.

LONDON
(1)

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

MARRIED
JLVING AS
)

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE
U

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Table 28

Q7

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 16.75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Attitudes to protests
2020

Aueust.
puBLIC
1psos

WORKING STATUS

GOVERNMENT

EDuCATION

MARITAL STATUS

‘GENERAL ELECTION 2024 VOTE
U

100%

{01 Neither a good nor bad iob

1-21 Very bad iob. a
Good fob NETI ﬁ

LONDON
(1)

‘GRADUATES | GRADUATES
() ()

MARRIED
JLVING AS
)

Overlap formulae used. * small base




